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1.

INDEX TO NOTES
GENERAL

Q-1 Thru_1-4  sh._ A-1

2.

EXISTING TO REMAIN

(21D Thru_2-17_Sh._A-1,2

21.

EXISTING TO REMOVE

@1-D Thru_21-6 _Sh. A-1,2

22.

- REMOVE AND REPLACE

Thru 22-2 Sh._A-1,2,3

23.

REMOVE AND REPLACE

BY OWNER

@3-D Thru_23-2 Sh._A-1,2,3

3 ‘Not used.
4. Not Used.
5 Not Used.
6 “Not used.
7. ROOFING

(71 Thru _7-18 Sh. _A-3

71. SHEET METAL
@1-D Thru_71-3_Sh._ A-3

1.

GENERAL

@ Do not scale drawings.

1-2

1-4

Verify field conditions,
dimensions and quanties
prior to ordering or
placing any materials

in the work.

Protect structure and
existing utilities from
damage by reason of
this work.

Crack to be located
and sealed.

2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2-6

- 2-7

2-8

2-9

2-10
2-11
2-12
2-13
2-14

2-15
2-16
2-17

EXISTING TO REMAIN

Pre-cast concrete panels.

Modified bitumen roofing.

Light weight concrete fill.
Concrete slab.
Concrete piers.

Roof drains.

Concrete wall.
Expansion joint
construction.
Expansion joint cover.
Elevator.

Wall cap.

Column below.

Planting area.
2 piece copper

counter flashing.

Cap flashing.
Retainer bar.
Base flashing.

21. EXISTING TO REMOVE

@ Expansion joint covers.
21-2 Roofing and flashing.

21-3 Light weight fill in
this area.

21-4

weight concrete

where directed by the

architect.

21-5 Metal foil facing on
existing cap sheet
flashing.

21-6 Cap sheet and base

ply flashing this side

Remove 2' wide by 4
long section of light

22.

of pier.

EXISTING TO REPLACE

@22-1 Existing expansion

22-2

23.

joint covers.

Damaged sections of

joint cover with new
matching material.

REMOVE AND REPLACE
BY THE OWNER

@ Precast concrete panels.

23-2

Leveling shims.

7.

ROOFING

Prime all surfaces to

7-1

7-7

7-8

receive new roofing
materials.

Secure all roofing felts

and flashing with
adhesive specified.

Cut-off sheet. Set in

and coat over with a
heavy mopping of hot
asphailt.

Insulation fill.

Venting base sheet.

Base sheet.

Cap sheet.
"Strip” flashing-Low
melt modified bitumen.

DO NOT secure "Strip"
flashing to cant strip.

Cap flashing - modified

bitumen with metal foil
face aluminum surface.

Drape layer of cap

flashing over expansion
joint. Seal laps full width
and length with adhesive.

- Seal to wood members.

7-10
7-11
7-12
7-13
7-14
7-15

7-16

717

7-18

Nail maximum 12" clc.

4" radius on outside

corner base ply ﬂashing
all piers.

1 1/2" x 4" wood fiber
cant strip. ,
Caulk continuous or
all around.

Vented base sheet
fastners maximum
12" cl/c.

"Tru-Fast” No. TB-100
aluminum termination
bars.

Fill crack with hot
asphait.

New cap sheet flashing
on top of all piers.

New cap sheet flashing.

"AS-BUILT" NOTE

71. SHEET METAL

71-1 16 ounce copper
expansion joint cover.

71-2 Secure where shown
with copper nails.

71-3

Standing seam joint.
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1. GENERAL

(3-1) Do not scale drawings.

« , 1-2 Verify field conditions,

) dimensions and quanties
Il
|

prior to ordering or
placing any materials
in the work.

» , 1-3  Protect structure and
Il ‘ existing utilities from
I 1 damage by reason of
this work. '

1-4 Crack to be located
and sealed.

2. EXISTING TO REMAIN

(2-1 Pre-cast concrete panels]
2-2 Modified bitumen roofing]
2-3  Light weight concrete fill]
2-4 Concrete slab.

2-5 Concrete piers.

2-6 Roof drains.

2-7 Concrete wall.

2-8 Expansion joint
construction.

2-9 Expansion joint cover.

2-10 Elevator.

2-11 Wall cap.
2-12 Column below.
2-13 Planting area.
2-14 2 piece copper
counter flashing.
2-15 Cap flashing.
2-16 Retainer bar.
2-17 Base flashing.

T

u}
Il
I
|
Il
|
|
I
|
I
I
I
i
f
I

I
f
!fl
I
Il
I
I
Il
I
I
i
I
Il
I
I

:

/
/

22. EXISTING TO REPLACE

o @2-1 Existing expansion
* joint covers. ~

dj 22-2 Damaged sections of

joint cover with new
matching material.

23. REMOVE AND REPLACE
BY THE OWNER

@3-D Precast concrete panels.
23-2 Leveling shims.
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1. GENERAL

@ Do not scale drawings.
1-2 Verify field conditions,
j dimensions and quanties
, prior to ordering or
: placing any materials
in the work.
I ° 1-3  Protect structure and
, ; , ‘ , , existing utilities from
Il 1 ' - damage by reason of
: - - ' this work.
1-4 Crack to be located
and sealed.
a 2. EXISTING TO REMAIN
\ (2-1D Pre-cast concrete panels.
o I . 2-2 Modified bitumen roofing.
i 2-3 Light weight concrete fill..
il 2-4 Concrete slab.
i ‘ 2-5 Concrete piers.
I 2-6  Roof drains.
a il 2-7 Concrete wall.
. . 2-8 Expansion joint
“ ‘ ; : - construction.
' | ; » ~ | 2-9  Expansion joint cover.
o ‘ ” , 2-10 Elevator.
: - , ' 2-11  Wall cap.
” | ‘ | | 2-12 Column below.
2-13 Planting area.
2-14 2 piece copper
ER MY NN S NS | S S S— counter flashing.
1 2-15 Cap flashing.
« 2-16 Retainer bar.
“ 2-17 Base flashing.
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7-16

717

7-18

EXISTING TO REPLACE

Existing expansion
joint covers.
Damaged sections of

joint cover with new
matching material.

REMOVE AND REPLACE
BY THE OWNER

Precast concrete panels.
Leveling shims.

ROOFING

Prime all surfaces to

receive new roofing
materials.

Secure all roofing felts

and flashing with
adhesive specified.

Cut-off sheet. Set in

and coat over with a
heavy mopping of hot
asphalit.

Insulation fill.
Venting base sheet.
Base sheet.

Cap sheet.

"Strip” flashing - Low
melt modified bitumen.

DO NOT secure "Strip”
flashing to cant strip.

Cap flashing - modified

bitumen with metal foil
face aluminum surface.

Drape layer of cap
flashing over expansion
joint. Seal laps full width
and length with adhesive.
Seal to wood members.

Nail maximum 12" clc.

4" radius on outside

corner base ply flashing
all piers.

1 1/2" x 4" wood fiber
cant strip.

Caulk continuous or
all around.

Vented base sheet
fastners maximum
12" clc.

"Tru-Fast” No. TB-100
aluminum termination
bars.

Fill crack with hot
asphailt.

New cap sheet flashing
on top of all piers.
New cap sheet flashing.

/
1 /@ 71. SHEET METAL
71-1 16 ounce copper
, expansion joint cover.
/7 T 1 . )
Z 71-2 Secure where shown
- ) 7 ~ with copper nails.
e " : / V 71-3 Standing seam joint.
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